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Rogers, Nika (nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Sean A.
(sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, Paul (paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov);
cleni@energy.state.ca.us (cleni@energy .state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us
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pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us (pdoughma@energy .state.ca.us);

gherrera@energy .state.ca.us (gherrera@energy .state.ca.us);

kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us (kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us); Momoh, Rahmon O.
(rahmon.momoh@cpuc.ca.gov); claufenb@energy .state.ca.us

(claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); Atamturk, Nilgun (nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov);
Naidu, Raj (raj.naidu@cpuc.ca.gov); Ebke, Maryam (maryam.ebke@cpuc.ca.gov);
rmiller@energy .state.ca.us (rmiller@energy .state.ca.us); hraitt@energy .state.ca.us
(hraitt@energy .state.ca.us); Loy, Mark R. (mark.loy@cpuc.ca.gov); Stueve, Mary Jo
(maryjo.stueve@cpuc.ca.gov); Bawa, Niki (niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov); Thomas,
Sarah R. (sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov); jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us
(jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us); DeAngelis, Regina
(regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov); hcronin@water.ca.gov (hcronin@water.ca.gov);
Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); mjaske@energy .state.ca.us
(mjaske@energy .state.ca.us)

Cc:
Bec:
Subject: R11-05-005 (RPS) Motions for Party Status/Late-Filed Comments- Granted

To Service List for R.11-05-005:

We have recently received motions for party status from the following: (1) Centennial
West Clean Line LLC (2) Idaho Wind Partners 1, LLC (3) Leaf Exchange LLC (4) Tres
Amigas LLC (5) Southern California Public Power Authority (6) Public Utility District
No. 1 of Cowlitz County (7) Rightcycle (8) County of Madera. This email grants these
motions. To the extent comments are pending by these parties, these comments will
now be accepted for filing by the Docket Office. In addition, California Municipal
Utilities Association’s motion to late-file comments is granted. A written ruling will
follow confirming this email ruling. Thank you.

Regina M. DeAngelis
Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission

415.703.2011
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